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I. Responsibility of the Division 

The charge of the Industry Relations Committee as defined in the Constitution and Bylaws of the NYSCHP, is to be responsible for: 

Maintaining and developing the relationships with the pharmaceutical industry on behalf of the Council as well as serving as a key resource for Annual Assembly planning.

II. Committees of the Division 
Annual Assembly Planning 
Chair: Daryl Schiller
Reverse Expo

Members: Deb Rutigliano, Gerry Meglio
Activities: Past
· Coordinate invitations to Pharmacy Directors and Clinical Managers for reverse expo
· Reach out to all Chapter Presidents to ask for help with updating database and speaking with target audience

· Send personalized email to everyone on a previous database

Activities: Future

· Coordinate invitations to Pharmacy Directors and Clinical Managers for reverse expo

· Identify errors in database based on returned emails

· Gerry/Deb to coordinate onsite setup and activities during the live events
Medical Science Liaison programming
Members: Darren Culshaw, Danielle Longo, Vita Rozenfeld
Activities: Past
· Set up meetings to discuss request

· The group sent a survey to identify member interest 
Activities: Future

· Darren to coordinate a virtual meeting to identify content to be included during the AA
Student Essay Competition
Chair: Daryl Schiller
Members: Frank Sosnowski, Danielle Longo, Alissa Monsees
Activities: Past 
· Identify topic for essay, work with pharmacy school liaisons to distribute the information, assemble a judging panel, select winner
Activities: Future – none until next year
III. Strategic Plan Tasks: Status Update
1. Engage
	Strategy
	Action Items
	Notes

	Recruit vendors for the AA vendor events
	Identified vendors that have not been contacted or have not committed to sponsoring the vendor event
	

	Recruit Pharmacy Directors and Clinical Managers to the Reverse Expo at the AA

	Identified DoPs and Clin Mgrs from a previous database list; recruit Chapter Presidents to help with invites; sent a personalized invite to all target participants; track responses online with a google form
	

	Awards (student essay, industry vendor)
	Identify essay topic, work with school liaisons to distribute, coordinate judging
	


2. Lead
	Strategy
	Action Items
	Notes

	N/A

	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	


3. Advocate
	Strategy
	Action Items
	Notes

	N/A

	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	


IV. HOD Recommendations: Status Update
	Recommendation Assigned
	Action Taken (Y/N) or Status Update
	If No Action, Indicate Why

	N/A
	
	

	
	
	


V. Review of Position Statements: Status Update
	Position Statement Assigned
	Status Update
	Next Steps as Applicable

	N/A
	
	

	
	
	


VI. Members of the Committee

	Contact Group Name:
	NYSCHP Industry Affairs

	 
	 

	Members:
	 

	 
	 

	Ahmed Fetouh
	ahmed_fetouh@urmc.rochester.edu

	Amanda Beisler
	amanda.beisler@gmail.com

	Amisha Leimbach
	Amisha.Leimbach@nyumc.org

	Brian  Quinn
	Brian.Quinn@Allergan.com

	Camille Adalumo
	camille.adalumo@octapharma.com

	Carol Anne Anzalone
	Carol.Anzalone@astrazeneca.com

	Carrie Stichman
	c.stichman@kedrion.com

	Charrai Byrd
	cabpharmd@gmail.com

	Courtney Hughes
	courtney.hughes@allergan.com

	Danielle Longo
	dlongo@me.com

	Darren Culshaw
	darren.culshaw@merck.com

	Deb Rutigliano
	drutigliano@sagentpharma.com

	Elizabeth Cobb
	Elizabeth.Cobb@mosaic-mmagency.com

	Farooq Bandali
	FBandali@ITS.JNJ.com

	Frank Sosnowski
	FSosnows@montefiore.org

	Gerry Meglio
	Gerrymegs@aol.com

	Glisobel Gonzalez
	glisobel.gonzalez@bms.com

	Jason Tenzer
	jasontenzer@gmail.com

	Jesus Raimundi
	jesus.raimundi@astellas.com

	Joe Pinto
	joseph.pinto@mountsinai.org

	Jonathan Connors
	jonathan@kitcheck.com

	Leonard Tarnoff
	leonard.tarnoff@boehringer-ingelheim.com

	Liz Shlom
	EShlom@acurity.com

	Margaret Underhill
	Margaret.Underhill@pfizer.com

	Mark Rangone
	Mark.Ragone@astrazeneca.com

	Melissa Porricelli
	melissaporricelli@yahoo.com

	Melissa Porricelli
	mepc@novonordisk.com

	Michael McDonough
	MMcDono1@northwell.edu

	Michael Scavetta
	michael.a.scavetta@pfizer.com

	Nancy Landen-Russo
	nlrusso@optonline.net

	Raymond Vega
	raymond.vega@pfizer.com

	Ronald Schlag
	RSchlag@ITS.JNJ.com

	Ruth Cassidy
	rcassidy@sbhny.org

	Sam Lee
	Samuel.Lee@alexion.com

	Sandra Terra
	sandra.terra@pfizer.com

	Shaun Flynn
	sflynn@nyschp.org

	Talayia Rooks
	Rooks_talayia_rochelle@lilly.com

	Temima Saltzman
	temima.saltzman@gmail.com

	Tom Biggerstaff
	tbiggerstaff@fffenterprises.com

	Veoletta Rubinova
	veoletta.rubinova13@my.stjohns.edu

	Vincent DiFalco
	vincent.DiFalco@sandoz.com

	Vincent Giambanco
	vincent.giambanco@mountsinai.org

	Vitalina Rozenfeld
	vitalina.rozenfeld@gmail.com

	Vito Iacobellis
	Vito.Iacobellis@bauschhealth.com


VII. 2021-2022 Committee meetings

a. September 1, 2021
b. October 13, 2021
c. November 3, 2021

d. December 1, 2021

e. January 5, 2022

f. February 2, 2022

g. March 2, 2022

h. April 6, 2022

i. May 4, 2022

j. June 1, 2022
Respectfully submitted,

Daryl Schiller
Director, Industry Affairs
